
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5228
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2015
SLAUGHTER HOUSES
Singh Dr. Satya Pal

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides financial assistance for setting up and running of slaughter houses in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the financial assistance provided to slaughter houses during each of the last three years,
State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a) & (b) The Department of Commerce does not give any financial assistance for setting up and running of slaughter house in the country. Financial assistance pertaining to other Ministries is being gathered.
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